No: EDN-HE(26)B(6)1/2021 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla -171001-

शिक्षा निवेशालय उच्चतर हि॰प्र० 2 5 AUG 2021 शिलाला - 1

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Directorate office order No. EDN-H(19)B(1)-6/2011-12- Appointment dated 10.08.2021 Sh. Naresh Kumar S/o Sh. Lal Man, Village & P.O. Nandi, Tehsil Chachiot, Distt. Mandi, HP,(appearing at Sr. No. 9) who has been appointed as Lecturer(School-New) Pol. Science (Contract) and posted as such at GSSS B.C. Thach(MND) is hereby adjusted at GSSS Parwara(MND) against vacancy, subject to the condition if extention in joining time is allowed by competent authority up to the date of joining in the above modified station.

Other terms as well as specific term & conditions as incorporated in original posting orders shall remain unchanged.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. Even Dated Shimla-171001 the,

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. The Deputy Director of Higher Education Mandi.
- 2. The Principal GSSS B.C. Thach /GSSS Parwara Distt. Mandi, HP.
- 3. Sh. Naresh Kumar S/o Sh. Lal Man, Village & P.O. Nandi, Tehsil Chachiot, Distt. Mandi HP
- 4. The Supdt. Plus two branch, Directorate of Higher Education HP, Shimla-1
- 5. Incharge, IT Cell, DHE, HP to upload the said orders on website
- 6. Guard File

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh